
 
 

   Page 1 of 1 
  

 
 

USBU:ROFS 
28.09.2020 
 

UCorrigendum 
 

Tender no. ROFS/2K20/05/ENQ/01 dated 01/09/2020 
 
Job: Cleaning & Overhauling of Crude Oil Storage Tank at Dikom Oil Collecting Station of Oil 
India Limited 
 
Corrigendum No:2 , Corrigendum Date: 28.09.2020      
 
i) There was typographical error in the amount/figure mentioned against ‘Total Estimated 

Value excluding GST’ of SOR-A (Cleaning and Sludge Removal of Crude Oil Storage Tank 
at Oil India Limited, OCS, Dikom) attached with the original tender. Accordingly, ‘Total 
Estimated Value excluding GST’ for SOR-A stands revised to Rs 9,05,000/- instead of Rs 
7,05,000/-. 

 
Subsequently, the percentage BOQ sheet has been revised and uploaded along with this 
corrigendum. Bidder shall submit price in the revised sheet only failing which their bid will 
be rejected. 

 
ii) The due date of the tender is extended for 1 (one) week i.e. till 05.10.2020, 16:00 Hrs 

 

iii) Bidders shall sign and stamp this corrigendum and submit the same along with their 
Unpriced Bid as token of acceptance. 
 


